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Mayfield Village Financial History – 1990 thru 2011



Year Income  & Property 
Taxes

Total General Fund

2006 $10,484,652 $12,336,370

2007 $10,034,631 $11,952,217

2008 $10,032,087 $11,603,155

2009 $9,731,202 $12,296,246

2010 $11,056,100 $13,208,127

2011 (Budget) $12,700,000 $14,748,500

Mayfield Village Receipts 2006-2011



State Budget Cuts – Annual Impact to Village 
Revenues

Local Government Fund $80,000

Commercial Activity Tax $135,000

Estate Tax (5-year average)     $315,000



Mayfield Village Financial History – 1990 thru 2011



Mayfield Village Expenditures 
2006-2011

Year Total General Fund Expenditures

2006 $12,111,241

2007 $11,817,991

2008 $12,100,981

2009 $11,374,684

2010 $10,919,970

2011 (Budget) $12,427,034



Mayfield Village Financial History – 1990 thru 2011



Mayfield Village Personnel Information  
2006-2011

Year Full-Time 
E’ees

Total 
E’ees

Wages and 
Benefits

Medical and 
Dental

2006 56 287 $7,291,544 $725,081

2007 57 282 $7,947,858 $816,903

2008 58 266 $8,288,440 $908,238

2009 58 251 $8,463,693 $1,050,671

2010 58 255 $8,240,134 $1,003,674

2011 58 TBD $8,610,238 $1,035,376



Mayfield Village Financial History – 1990 thru 2011



Mayfield Village General Fund 
Reserves Balances 2006-2011

Year Total General Fund Balance

2006 $1,648,166

2007 $1,153,338

2008 $934,371

2009 $1,687,215

2010 $2,907,322

2011 (Budget) $3,215,788



Mayfield Village General Fund
2011 Results to Date

Budget 4-30-11 Actual

Beginning  Reserves 
Balance

$2,907,322 $2,907,322

Receipts $14,748,500 $7,499,210

Expenditures 
(includes transfers)

($14,440,034) ($3,631,160)

Ending Reserves 
Balance

$3,215,788 $6,775,372



Use of Increased Tax Revenue - 2010

2010 Revenue $1,000,000

Debt Retirement $   75,000
Reserves $   82,000
Infrastructure $500,000
Tax Base Enh. $100,000
Operations $243,000



Use of Increased Tax Revenue - Projected 2011

2011 Revenue $3,000,000

Debt Retirement $    375,000
Reserves $    308,000
Infrastructure $1,800,000
Tax Base Enh. $    240,000
Operations $    277,000



2010 Village Revenues

Municipal Income Taxes $11,000,000
Intergovernmental $1,461,000
TIF Proceeds $951,000
Charges for Services $819,000
Property Taxes $682,000
Rentals $338,000
Special Assessments $242,000
Hotel Taxes $195,000
Fees, Licenses & Permits $82,000
Fines & Forfeitures $174,000
Franchise Taxes $36,000
Contributions & Donations $5,000
Interest $78,000
Miscellaneous $192,000

Total $16,255,000



2010 Village Revenues



2010 Allocation of Revenue

Debt Retirement $   1,899,000
Reserves $   1,220,000
Infrastructure $   1,651,000
Tax Base Enh. $      308,000
Operations $11,177,000
2010 Revenue $16,255,000



2011 Village Revenues - Budgeted

Municipal Income Taxes $12,670,000
Intergovernmental $800,000
TIF Proceeds $969,000
Charges for Services $821,000
Property Taxes $674,000
Rentals $163,000
Special Assessments $241,000
Hotel Taxes $175,000
Fees, Licenses & Permits $82,000
Fines & Forfeitures $192,000
Franchise Taxes $33,000
Contributions & Donations $4,000
Interest $5,000
Miscellaneous $122,000

Total $16,951,000



2011 Village Revenues - Budgeted



2011 Budgeted Allocation of Revenue

Debt Retirement $   2,091,000
Reserves $      308,000
Infrastructure $   1,974,000
Tax Base Enh. $      549,000
Operations $12,029,000
2011 Revenue $16,951,000



Mayfield Village Outstanding Debt
Mat. 
Date

Int. 
Rate

Outstanding 
12/31/10

Outstanding 
4/30/11

Primary Funding 
Source

Bond Anticipation Notes 2011 1.125% $3,400,000 $3,400,000 General Fund/TIF 
Revenues

General Obl. Bonds
2006 Fire Station
2006 Police Station
2006 Highland Underpass 

Total General Obl. Bonds    

2016
2026
2026

All 3.7% 
- 5.0%

$1,220,000
$3,880,000
$   865,000
$5,965,000

$1,220,000
$3,880,000
$   865,000
$5,965,000

General Fund/ Real 
Estate Taxes

OPWC Loans
1996 Worton Park
2003 SOM Widening

Total OPWC Loans

2017
2027

0%
0%

$97,282
$767,013
$864,295

$89,799
$744,454
$834,252

Special Assessments 
on Property/TIF 
Revenues

OWDA Loans
1996 Sewer Const.
2008 Sewer Const.

Total OWDA Loans  

2016
2027

4.04%-
4.16%
3.25%

$120,396
$710,289
$830,685

$111,448
$694,476
$805,924

Special Assessments 
on Property

State Infrastructure Loans
1998 Bank Loan
2004 Bank Loan

Total Infrastructure Loans

2018
2014

4.0%
3.0%

$1,964,924
$1,933,621
$3,898,545

$1,964,924
$1,704,325
$3,669,248

TIF Revenues

Total Gov’t Activities $14,958,524 $14,674,425



Mayfield Village Outstanding Debt

Annual Debt Requirements: $1.8 - $2.0 million

Annual Revenue Sources:

General Fund $300,000 - $500,000
Real Estate Taxes $450,000
Special Assessments $150,000
TIFS $900,000



Update on Village Finances

Questions?

Next Town Hall Meeting
Tuesday, June 21 @ 7:00 p.m.
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